

March 21, 1995

PLEASE REPLY TO: POST OFFICE BOX 58 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32201

Corporations Division Secretary of State of Florida P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

700001439237 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*\*122.50

,

Re: Articles of Incorporation and Acceptance of Resident Agent for DUDLEY D. ALLEN P.A.

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith Articles of Incorporation of Dudley D. and the Acceptance of Resident Agent by that Allen P.A. corporation.

Enclosed also is one exact copy. Finally, I enclose this firm's check for \$122.50 payable to the Florida Secretary of State which consists of:

> \$35.00 Filing fee 35.00 Designation and Acceptance of Resident Agent 52.50 Obtaining a certified copy these documents

Please file the enclosed documents and return to me the certified copy requested.

Sincerely,

Dudley D. Allen

¥9.5000024206

DDA/jmb Enclosures

10-27-9' 2-2-21A

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

95 MAR 24 MILED SECTION 24 MILED ALLANDESSEE, FLORIDA

OF

# DUDLEY D. ALLEN P.A.

The undersigned subscriber to theses Articles of Incorporation, being duly licensed to practice law under the laws of the State of Florida, adopts these Articles to form a corporation under the Professional Service Corporation Act, F.S. Chapter 621, and other laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I.

The name of the professional service corporation is DUDLEY D. ALLEN P.A.

#### ARTICLE II.

The principal office and mailing address of this corporation are 112 West Adams Street, Suite 1700, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

#### ARTICLE III.

The professional service corporation is formed to engage in every phase and aspect of the practice of law. In addition, the corporation may invest the funds of the professional service corporation in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds, or any other type of investment, and own real and personal property necessary for the rendering of professional services.

### ARTICLE IV.

The professional service corporation shall have perpetual existence starting on the date these Articles of Incorporation are filed with the Florida Department of State.

#### ARTICLE V.

The capital stock of the professional service corporation shall be 100 shares of common stock without par value.

None of the shares of the professional service corporation may be issued to anyone other than an individual duly licensed to practice law in the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE VI.

The address of the initial registered office of this professional service corporation is 112 West Adams Street, Suite 1700, Jacksonville, Florida 32202. The name of the initial registered agent at that address is Dudley D. Allen.

#### ARTICLE VII.

The business of the corporation shall be managed by its board of directors. The initial board of directors shall consist of one member. The name and address of the member of the first board of directors is:

NameAddressDudley D. Allen112 West Adams Street, Suite 1700<br/>Jacksonville, Florida 32202

2

## ARTICLE VIII.

The name and address of the person signing these Article of Incorporation as subscriber is:

Name

#### Address

Dudley D. Allen

# 112 West Adams Street, Suite 1700 Jacksonville, Florida 32202

## ARTICLE IX.

The Corporation reserved the right to amend or repeal any provisions in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner provided by law. Any right conferred on the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribed executed these Articles of Incorporation on March 21, 1995.

DUDLEY ALLEN D.

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for DUDLEY D. ALLEN, P.A., at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).



95 HAR 24 11:06

Date: March 21, 1995